
 
 
 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 

FOR ADMISSION TO M.D COURSES HELD ON 2.2.2012 
 

 

H.T 
Number Name of the doctor 

Marks secured in 
entrance 

examination 
121001 Dr.Y.V.Jayaramudu 59 
121002 Dr.P.Hema Sundar 55 
121003 Dr.C.Sravan Kumar 67 
121004 Dr.E.Prahalad 58 
121005 Dr.B.Swaroop 67 
121006 Dr.P.Sreenivasulu 49 
121007 Dr.P.Deepika 61 
121009 Dr.K.Sireesha 58 
121010 Dr.G.Mohan Reddy 48 
121011 Dr.S.Ankalagowrisankardevar 41 
121013 Dr.K.Aditya 72 
121015 Dr.M.Mahesh Chandra 49 
121016 Dr.M.Sujeet Kumar Naidu 70 
121017 Dr.M.Srilakshmi 65 
121018 Dr.K.Niranjan 49 
121019 Dr.V.Lal Meher Pradeep 54 
121020 Dr.K.Lokesh 64 
121021 Dr.V.Ravi Sankar 58 
121022 Dr.G.Naveen 37 
121023 Dr.Lekkala Vinila 67 
121024 Dr.V.Babynagapriya 68 
121025 Dr.V.Suhasini 63 
121026 Dr.T.K.Uma 33 
121027 Dr.Varma D.S.Praveena 59 
121028 Dr.G.Someswar 65 
121029 Dr.K.Ugender 58 
121030 Dr.B.Santosh 64 
121031 Dr.G.Ramudu 61 
121032 Dr.A.Ravi Charan 57 
121033 Dr.S.Kalesha 52 
121034 Dr.T.V.Naresh Kumar 58 
121035 Dr.V.Hari Prasad 54 
121036 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar 70 
121037 Dr.B.Prasad 58 
121038 Dr.T.Kumar 38 
121039 Dr.K.Kishore Kumar 33 
121040 Dr.M.Jayaprakash 58 
121041 Dr.M.Venkatesh 59 
121042 Dr.M.Balakrishna 54 
121043 Dr.K.Vaheda Begam 61 
121044 Dr.K.Ashok Naidu 67 
121045 Dr.S.Zameer Ahmad 53 
121046 Dr.Y.Jayabharathi 44 
121047 Dr.C.Venkata Rao 64 
121048 Dr.S.Sasikala Devi 52 
121049 Dr.V.Vinod Babu 42 
121050 Dr.V.V.M.Murali Dhar 54 
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121051 Dr.P.Shakeer Kahn 55 
121052 Dr.A.Vamsi Krishna 69 
121053 Dr.M.Shyam Sundar 58 
121054 Dr.V.R.Raja Sekhar Sanuvada 62 
121055 Dr.S.Rohith 61 
121056 Dr.C.Bharavi 63 
121057 Dr.M.Suneel Kumar 51 
121058 Dr.D.Maheswara Reddy 63 
121059 Dr.V.Balaji 58 
121060 Dr.K.Dasaradhi 62 
121061 Dr.D.Bharath Kumar 62 
121062 Dr.S.Bhagavath Geetha 50 
121063 Dr.C.Ravi Theja 65 
121064 Dr.V.Anju 54 
121065 Dr.S.Karim Basha 44 
121066 Dr.CH.Sarath Chandra  69 
121067 Dr.V.Sreedhar 60 
121068 Dr.S.J.Janakirama 72 
121069 Dr.M.Trivikrama Rao 69 
121070 Dr.V.Naresh Chandra 53 
121072 Dr.D.Srikanth 48 
121073 Dr.G.Jameel Ahammad 63 
121074 Dr.S.Basheeruddin 45 
121075 Dr.V.Bhadarinath 69 
121076 Dr.D.Pavankumar 71 
121077 Dr.G.Rakesh 66 
121078 Dr.C.Rajkumar 61 
121079 Dr.K.Srikanth 39 
121081 Dr.V.Chalapathi Rao 49 
121082 Dr.A.Indra Sai Vamsi 66 
121083 Dr.L.Madan Mohan Yadav 64 
121086 Dr.T.Veronica 54 
121087 Dr.M.Rajendra Kumar 26 
121088 Dr.V.Naga Subramanyam 62 
121089 Dr.N.Suman 46 
121090 Dr.P.Praveen 49 
121091 Dr.G.Aditya Raghav 56 
121093 Dr.S.Naga Srikanth 61 
121094 Dr.G.Varun Reddy 72 
121095 Dr.H.Kishore Dora 65 
121096 Dr.MD.Aslam 55 
121097 Dr.N.Sandeep 67 
121098 Dr.K.Raghavendra 66 
121099 Dr.K.Prabhakar Reddy 64 
121100 Dr.K.Ram Prakash 36 
121101 Dr.I.Dinesh 42 
121102 Dr.V.Pushpalatha 57 
121103 Dr.M.Naveen 43 
121104 Dr.D.Prasoona 75 
121105 Dr.G.Ravikumar 72 
121106 Dr.B.Revathi 52 
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121107 Dr.S.P.Smitha Vadana 35 
121108 Dr.T.Veena Sravanthi 67 
121109 Dr.S.Praneeth 64 
121110 Dr.K.Latha 51 
121111 Dr.Y.Satyanarayana 62 
121112 Dr.N.Sunil 56 
121113 Dr.M.Arvind 47 
121114 Dr.K.Narendra Reddy 54 
121115 Dr.B.Sreekanth 63 
121116 Dr.V.Jayapala Reddy 66 
121117 Dr.T.Kedar 60 
121118 Dr.V.Kirankanth 60 
121119 Dr.Y.J.N.Durga Rao 66 
121120 Dr.P.Srinivasa Reddy 54 
121121 Dr.M.Harikrishna 60 
121122 Dr.M.Naga Mallika 63 
121123 Dr.G.Pallavi 65 
121124 Dr.K.Sudheer Kumar Reddy 69 
121125 Dr.P.Gandhi 64 
121126 Dr.G.Sanjeeva Kumar 51 
121127 Dr.G.Sowmya 67 
121128 Dr.B.Nirmal Kumar 63 
121129 Dr.T.Surendra 54 
121130 Dr.V.Santhosh 66 
121131 Dr.S.Praveen 54 
121132 Dr.V.Premnath 60 
121134 Dr.K.Anil Kumar Reddy 48 
121135 Dr.Sahebzada MD.Shameem 56 
121136 Dr.M.Rajya Lakshmi 68 
121137 Dr.S.Sandeep Prakash 62 
121138 Dr.J.Narahari 64 
121139 Dr.B.Aneela 58 
121140 Dr.G.R.Sashank 50 
121141 Dr.A.Mithilesh 61 
121142 Dr.R.Varaha Ramam 62 
121143 Dr.K.Satish Chaitanya 55 
121144 Dr.G.Siva Kumar 48 
121145 Dr.K.Thirupathi 59 
121146 Dr.P.Venkata Chalamaiah 58 
121147 Dr.P.Sree Lakshmi 78 
121148 Dr.V.Pavan Kumar 29 
121149 Dr.K.Anilkumar 64 
121150 Dr.J.Sasidhar Reddy 65 
121151 Dr.K.Sathish 42 
121152 Dr.T.Manasa 57 
121153 Dr.Y.Balasubrahmanyam 48 
121154 Dr.K.Amrutha 60 
121155 Dr.A.Hari Prasad 57 
121156 Dr.A.Srinu 43 
121157 Dr.G.Srinivas 45 
121158 Dr.A.Praveen Kumar 64 
121159 Dr.N.Ganesh 65 
121160 Dr.T.Dinakar 65 

 
 
 
                                                                                            Controller of Examinations 
 

Contd… 
 

 

 
 
 

- 4 - 



 

H.T 
Number Name of the doctor 

Marks secured in 
entrance 

examination 
121161 Dr.S.Srikanth Raju 53 
121162 Dr.S.Venkata Parvathisam 45 
121163 Dr.G.Manjunath 55 
121164 Dr.A.Sowmya 49 
121165 Dr.S.Vijaya Durga 69 
121166 Dr.P.L.V.N.Sairam 58 
121167 Dr.M.Pradeep Samram Abhishek 39 
121168 Dr.P.Kavitha 75 
121169 Dr.M.Vidya Sagar 59 
121170 Dr.G.Surendra Babu 48 
121171 Dr.R.P.Raghavendra Raju 53 
121172 Dr.R.Hemanth Kumar 60 
121173 Dr.L.Peethamber 67 
121174 Dr.N.Sai Priya 62 
121175 Dr.V.Mahathi 64 
121176 Dr.G.Lakshmi 56 
121177 Dr.V.Raviteja 49 
121178 Dr.E.Anil 47 
121179 Dr.M.Jayakumar 41 
121180 Dr.K.Ravi 43 
121181 Dr.L.P.Bhaskar Bhuvan 60 
121182 Dr.R.N.Nishanth 58 
121183 Dr.B.Roopesh 51 
121184 Dr.Swathi Ratnam 37 
121185 Dr.K.Murali Krishna 56 
121186 Dr.C.Vijayendra Reddy 58 
121187 Dr.G.Vinay Kumar 52 
121188 Dr.P.N.Amarnath 49 
121189 Dr.A.Srinivas 69 
121190 Dr.P.Bhargavi 43 
121191 Dr.V.Mahender 54 
121192 Dr.D.Prapulla Chandra 58 
121193 Dr.B.Suresh 57 
121194 Dr.S.Raghavendra Babu 55 
121195 Dr.S.Rajiv 49 
121196 Dr.P.Jaya Kumar 61 
121197 Dr.D.Sumanth Chandra 53 
121198 Dr.L.Vijay Kumar 71 
121199 Dr.K.Gnana Prasanna 66 
121200 Dr.C.Naveen Kumar 67 
121201 Dr.D.Likitha 58 
121202 Dr.M.Divakar Reddy 56 
121203 Dr.D.Ravi Kumar 54 
121204 Dr.P.Sumanth Reddy 73 
121205 Dr.M.Nichala 60 
121206 Dr.A.J.Keerthi Sagari 72 
121207 Dr.K.P.Anitha 56 
121208 Dr.K.Masthanamma 67 
121209 Dr.A.Vamsidhar 52 
121210 Dr.G.Pradyumna Kumar Reddy 64 
121211 Dr.T.Chandra Sekhar 64 
121212 Dr.S.Ramakrishna 27 
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121213 Dr.V.Chetan 47 
121214 Dr.N.Madhura Sushma 61 
121215 Dr.K.S.N.Mani Devi 66 
121216 Dr.K.Uday Kumar 60 
121217 Dr.I.Srinivasa Sundar Kumar 40 
121218 Dr.C.Usharani 61 
121219 Dr.G.Venkateswara Rao 56 
121220 Dr.N.Seshu Kumari 49 
121221 Dr.V.Rajendra Prasad 58 
121222 Dr.D.Achyutha Rani 55 
121223 Dr.E.Sailaja 38 
121224 Dr.R.Nagadivya 60 
121225 Dr.B.Mohan 43 
121226 Dr.P.Jagadeesh 56 
121227 Dr.U.Guruprakash 51 
121228 Dr.G.Visweswara Rao 57 
121229 Dr.C.Sivaprasad 33 
121230 Dr.C.Lakshmi Sowjanya 65 
121231 Dr.A.Naga Sandhya 63 
121232 Dr.V.Madhura Geethika 55 
121233 Dr.V.Venkata Rajesh 49 
121234 Dr.M.Siva Sankar 57 
121235 Dr.B.Lakshmi Nadh 58 
121236 Dr.S.Shameem 74 
121237 Dr.J.Pavan Kumar 50 
121239 Dr.V.Veena 68 
121240 Dr.K.Manjusha 59 
121241 Dr.K.Srikanth Reddy 55 
121242 Dr.T.Sashi Kumar 31 
121243 Dr.R.Ravikishore 63 
121244 Dr.A.B.Prakash Reddy 57 
121245 Dr.C.Rahim Reshma 62 
121246 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar 58 
121247 Dr.B.Kullai Prasad 47 
121248 Dr.K.Bharath Bhushan Reddy 69 
121249 Dr.K.Balaji 68 
121250 Dr.P.Krishna Prasad 71 
121251 Dr.G.Haritha 64 
121252 Dr.P.Swathi 60 
121253 Dr.Y.Rufus Ephraim 53 
121254 Dr.B.Mohan Kumar 54 
121255 Dr.Y.Sai Sushma 58 
121256 Dr.CH.Poornasree Sesha Sai Neelima 68 
121257 Dr.G.Deepthi Krishna 52 
121258 Dr.P.Vijayandra Raju 48 
121259 Dr.M.Kiran 60 
121260 Dr.C.Jayanth 38 
121261 Dr.M.Sudha Rani 64 
121262 Dr.H.Rekha 48 
121263 Dr.D.S.J.Chaitanya Deep 56 
121264 Dr.A.Vandana 50 
121266 Dr.M.S.R.Harsha Vardan 70 
121267 Dr.R.Sireesha 62 
121268 Dr.M.Naga Narasimha Reddy 66 
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121269 Dr.B.Santosh Avinash 57 
121270 Dr.B.Mallikarjun 39 
121271 Dr.R.Manoj Kumar Reddy 49 
121272 Dr.K.Venkata Ramarao 43 
121273 Dr.M.Supraja 66 
121274 Dr.S.R.K.Deekshith 62 
121275 Dr.G.Gurupavan Kumar 52 
121276 Dr.I.Yugandhar 47 
121277 Dr.M.Jalaja 64 
121279 Dr.T.Ravikumar 45 
121280 Dr.C.Srikanth 52 
121281 Dr.Y.C.Spoorthy Rekha 51 
121282 Dr.T.Lokesh 64 
121283 Dr.K.J.Devendra Prasad 53 
121284 Dr.V.Suvarna 46 
121285 Dr.P.Karthik Prakash 57 
121286 Dr.T.M.Geetha Vani 45 
121288 Dr.A.Sasikala 32 
121289 Dr.P.Naren 62 
121290 Dr.K.Mrudhula 64 
121292 Dr.D.Sanjeeva Kumar 44 
121293 Dr.V.Arun Raja 75 
121294 Dr.M.China Venkata Subbaiah 60 
121295 Dr.S.Veerapa Naidu 54 
121296 Dr.G.Ashish 61 
121297 Dr.C.T.Murali Krishna Reddy 56 
121298 Dr.A.Gopi 56 
121299 Dr.M.Prasanth 39 
121300 Dr.P.Viswa Teja Reddy 54 
121301 Dr.N.Bhargav Ram 71 
121302 Dr.P.Sudhakar 35 
121303 Dr.R.Anil Ram 61 
121304 Dr.E.Yugandhar 48 
121305 Dr.C.Anusha 64 
121306 Dr.A.Praveen Kumar Reddy 64 
121307 Dr.V.Lakshminarasimha Sekhar 58 
121309 Dr.K.Ravikumar Reddy 64 
121310 Dr.K.V.N.Moukthika 56 
121311 Dr.T.Vidyasagar 62 
121312 Dr.T.Mahesh Babu 38 
121313 Dr.D.Deepthi 65 
121314 Dr.K.Pavan Kumar 57 
121315 Dr.C.Ranaprathapsimha 51 
121316 Dr.T.Santosh Kumar 57 
121317 Dr.V.Beshwanth Chowdary 49 
121318 Dr.K.M.Ram Prahlad 68 
121319 Dr.M.Subbareddy 56 
121320 Dr.P.Theja 68 
121321 Dr.B.C.Surekha 53 
121322 Dr.D.V.Seshagiri 62 
121323 Dr.S.Srivatsava 53 
121324 Dr.B.Chaitanya 49 
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121325 Dr.C.Ramesh Kumar 44 
121326 Dr.K.Sindhu Bala 52 
121327 Dr.T.V.Bala Krishna 57 
121328 Dr.N.Srinivasulu 41 
121329 Dr.J.Srihari Prasad Babu 49 
121331 Dr.K.Muni Harika Reddy 55 
121332 Dr.S.Deepthi 34 
121333 Dr.B.Alekhya 46 
121334 Dr.C.Satish Kumar 62 
121335 Dr.K.Nagakalyanram 49 
121336 Dr.B.Sudheer 56 
121337 Dr.B.Sekhar Babu 44 
121338 Dr.V.Srikala 44 
121339 Dr.P.Siva Teja 62 
121340 Dr.D.Sravan 53 
121341 Dr.Y.Bharghav 43 
121342 Dr.K.Himaja 55 
121343 Dr.N.Rajesh Babu 52 
121344 Dr.S.Ravi 39 
121345 Dr.A.Madhulika 66 
121346 Dr.B.Sarath Kumar 56 
121347 Dr.B.Harshitha 62 
121348 Dr.B.Sreenivasa Rao 65 
121349 Dr.M.Sahitya 53 
121350 Dr.B.Siva Chand Naik 44 
121351 Dr.A.Satya Kalyani 47 
121352 Dr.K.Venkatasesha Reddy 50 
121353 Dr.G.Lokanadha 56 
121354 Dr.V.Raj Kumar 62 
121355 Dr.K.Chiranjeevi Reddy 33 
121356 Dr.K.V.V.S.S.Lakshman 71 
121357 Dr.V.Jaya Chandra 69 
121358 Dr.K.Sai Theja 59 
121359 Dr.K.Sivabalanaganjan 40 
121360 Dr.V.Krishna Rao 37 
121361 Dr.T.Rajagopal Sreekanth 54 
121362 Dr.B.Maheswara Rao 56 
121363 Dr.K.S.N.Chenna Kesava Rao 62 
121364 Dr.K.Bharath 56 
121365 Dr.B.Penchala Pradeep 57 
121366 Dr.P.Swetha 51 
121367 Dr.P.Radhika 59 
121368 Dr.T.Rajasekhar 62 
121369 Dr.S.Hema Jyothi 49 
121370 Dr.M.Sandeep 61 
121371 Dr.R.Pravallika Sudharani 46 
121372 Dr.B.Sankarnaik 51 
121373 Dr.N.Suneel 45 
121374 Dr.M.Mahesh Reddy 56 
121375 Dr.A.Gopala Krishnam Raju 45 
121376 Dr.T.V.N.Saratchandu 57 
121377 Dr.D.Veerakumar 38 
121378 Dr.P.Santosh Kumar 69 

 
 
 
                                                                                            Controller of Examinations 
 

Contd… 
 

 

 
 
 
 



- 8 - 

H.T 
Number Name of the Doctor 

Marks secured in 
entrance 

examination 
121379 Dr.B.Raghava 72 
121380 Dr.B.Vidyasagar 50 
121381 Dr.V.Penchalaiah 58 
121382 Dr.S.Ravindra Reddy 54 
121383 Dr.N.Ramji Narendra 58 
121384 Dr.SK.Manjoor Ilahi 69 
121385 Dr.P.Shalini 57 
121386 Dr.K.Nagarjun 56 
121387 Dr.K.Sandeep 60 
121388 Dr.U.Kiran 63 
121389 Dr.D.Nagabhushan 44 
121390 Dr.S.Nagaraju 60 
121391 Dr.B.Swathi 55 
121392 Dr.CH.Naveen Kumar 55 
121393 Dr.K.Sri Ramulu 67 
121394 Dr.B.Nagakrishna Kishore 39 
121395 Dr.M.Chandra Kiran 72 
121396 Dr.P.Balakrishna 61 
121397 Dr.P.Anil Babu 49 
121399 Dr.N.Niharika 53 
121400 Dr.H.V.N.D.G.Nibandhana 46 
121402 Dr.J.Venkata Ramaprasad 34 
121403 Dr.B.Ramesh Babu 48 
121404 Dr.U.Yadagiri 36 
121405 Dr.Y.Sireesha 56 
121407 Dr.A.Ramakrishnaiah 52 
121408 Dr.SK.Mohammad Shareef 51 
121409 Dr.S.Archana 37 
121410 Dr.I.Srikanth 50 
121411 Dr.N.Gautam 51 
121412 Dr.M.Pavan Kumar 54 
121413 Dr.M.Swetha 34 
121414 Dr.T.Uma Shankar 58 
121415 Dr.K.Aditya 62 
121416 Dr.M.Babu Raj Kiran 52 
121417 Dr.K.V.Raja Rameshkumar 64 
121418 Dr.V.Lalithakumari 70 
121419 Dr.MD. Goushuddin 57 
121420 Dr.P.Vamsidhar 67 
121421 Dr.K.Raghava Reddy 64 
121422 Dr.J.Pavan Kumari 43 
121423 Dr.C.Sobharani 37 
121424 Dr.G.Kanthi Kiran 36 
121425 Dr.V.Jayasurya Prasad Babu 39 
121426 Dr.R.Nagaraj 46 
121427 Dr.A.Shravya 56 
121428 Dr.P.Ram Manohar 58 
121429 Dr.P.Vamsa Vardhana Reddy 64 
121430 Dr.C.Kiran Kumar 43 
121431 Dr.V.Gayathri 56 
121433 Dr.B.Pavan Kumar Singh 60 
121434 Dr.M.Sandeep 50 
121435 Dr.M.John David 48 
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121436 Dr.P.Avanthi 63 
121437 Dr.G.Pruthvi 71 
121438 Dr.C.Jayanthi 42 
121439 Dr.N.Rajesh 69 
121440 Dr.V.Rakesh 62 
121441 Dr.N.Anusha 63 
121443 Dr.P.Kranthi Reddy 56 
121444 Dr.C.Ranjith Kumar 55 
121445 Dr.K.Deepthi 51 
121446 Dr.Y.Harish 57 
121447 Dr.D.Srivani 49 
121448 Dr.G.H.V.Raghavendra Gupta 55 
121449 Dr.K.Manohar 49 
121450 Dr.G.C.Lavanya Kumari 45 
121451 Dr.K.Srinu Babu 67 
121452 Dr.K.Sudhakar 54 
121453 Dr.V.Lakshmi Kalyani 52 
121454 Dr.K.Pooja Sindhuri 54 
121455 Dr.M.Hariprasad Rao 69 
121457 Dr.N.Saivenkata Rajyalakshmi 40 
121458 Dr.B.T.Naveen Kumar 46 
121459 Dr.C.Vamsikrishna 24 
121460 Dr.B.Jyothi Rani 40 
121461 Dr.M.Veera Lokanadha Reddy 67 
121462 Dr.S.Jeevana 48 
121463 Dr.P.Sandhya 50 
121464 Dr.R.Sreekanth 57 
121465 Dr.Y.Murali Krishna 36 
121466 Dr.K.Hareesh 46 
121467 Dr.K.Hari Prasad 58 
121468 Dr.K.B.Dheeraj Kumar 60 
121469 Dr.K.Charan Tej 53 
121470 Dr.D.Prabhakar Reddy 56 
121471 Dr.G.Sravan Kumar 34 
121472 Dr.K.Jagadeswara Reddy 57 
121473 Dr.B.Sujatha Bai 41 
121474 Dr.P.Surya Kiran 62 
121475 Dr.Y.Krishna 58 
121476 Dr.M.Chathrapathi Hanuman 39 
121477 Dr.B.Ratnadeepak 44 
121478 Dr.M.Prashanth Kumar 50 
121479 Dr.N.Sujatha Reddy 63 
121480 Dr.K.Vishnuvardhan Reddy 56 
121481 Dr.D.Lakshmi Tulasi 42 
121483 Dr.S.Pallavi Reddy 59 
121484 Dr.S.Kiran Kumar 58 
121485 Dr.J.Siva Kalyani 70 
121486 Dr.Y.V.N.Karthik 39 
121487 Dr.E.Madhavi 39 
121488 Dr.M.Harika 60 
121489 Dr.C.Vijay Kumar 54 
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121490 Dr.L.Poorna Chandra Rao 54 
121491 Dr.T.Ghanasyama 40 
121492 Dr.G.Srinivasa Rao 45 
121493 Dr.K.Arunasree 51 
121494 Dr.S.Raghavendra Goud 61 
121495 Dr.K.Srinivas 44 
121496 Dr.K.N.Naveenkumar 47 
121497 Dr.P.Praneeth 45 
121498 Dr.P.Prabhanjankumar 55 
121499 Dr.R.Venkata Saritha 55 
121500 Dr.G.Harshavardhan 53 
121501 Dr.M.Hariharanatha Reddy 43 
121502 Dr.M.Nithya Kumari 48 
121503 Dr.T.Muneer Ahmed 38 
121504 Dr.M.Rajendra 53 
121505 Dr.T.Venkata Krishna Kumar 41 
121506 Dr.J.Jyothsna 58 
121507 Dr.B.Venkata Sai Babu 63 
121508 Dr.M.Niranjan 54 
121509 Dr.U.Vamsi Krishna 44 
121510 Dr.A.Giridhar 70 
121511 Dr.L.Harish 67 
121512 Dr.A.Sindhu 49 
121513 Dr.B.Sreelalitha 70 
121514 Dr.A.V.S.Jaswanth Rayal 53 
121515 Dr.P.Harshavardhan 49 
121516 Dr.V.Jagan Mohan Reddy 43 
121517 Dr.M.Sravan Kumar 58 
121518 Dr.A.Srilekha 59 
121519 Dr.J.Sumalatha 39 
121520 Dr.P.Venkata Naveen Kumar 62 
121521 Dr.D.Sravan Kumar 51 
121522 Dr.S.Kishore 60 
121523 Dr.V.Anitha 49 
121524 Dr.P.Venkata Chenchaiah 56 
121525 Dr.A.Anvesh 51 
121526 Dr.K.V.L.Anusha 73 
121527 Dr.P.Kranthi Kumar 61 
121528 Dr.D.Lavanya 54 
121529 Dr.A.Jagadeeswara Rao 62 
121530 Dr.P.Nanda Kishore 52 
121531 Dr.K.Narsimha Murty 63 
121532 Dr.V.Narendra 60 
121533 Dr.C.Jagan Mohan 48 
121534 Dr.R.Kartheek 76 
121535 Dr.L.Praveen Kumar 61 
121536 Dr.B.Sivasankar 51 
121537 Dr.C.Ramesh Kumar 34 
121538 Dr.P.Giri Srujana 31 
121539 Dr.C.Anand Satya Vardhan 45 
121540 Dr.P.Sireesha 62 
121541 Dr.B.Ravi 59 
121542 Dr.J.Subhashini 55 
121543 Dr.A.Pradeep Kumar 50 
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examination 
121544 Dr.P.Venkatesh 40 
121545 Dr.R.Sagar 57 
121546 Dr.D.Swetha 65 
121547 Dr.N.J.Gokula Kumari 56 
121548 Dr.C.Sowjanya 44 
121549 Dr.Mohsin Quadri 50 
121550 Dr.P.Ramanakumari 28 
121551 Dr.K.Guru Raghavendra 63 
121552 Dr.V.Himabindu 49 
121553 Dr.L.Kuladeep 45 
121554 Dr.T.Anilkumar 67 
121555 Dr.J.Shailender 52 
121556 Dr.C.Anilkumar 66 
121557 Dr.G.Praveena 47 
121558 Dr.M.Himabindu 41 
121559 Dr.H.Hemachandra 43 
121560 Dr.CH.Pavithra Poornima 33 
121561 Dr.M.Sudhir 63 
121562 Dr.A.Alekhya 55 
121563 Dr.D.S.Pravalika Devi 49 
121564 Dr.A.Satyasahi 59 
121565 Dr.P.Suresh Babu 47 
121566 Dr.SD.Ibrahim 41 
121567 Dr.K.Ajay 51 
121568 Dr.B.Malikarjuna Prasad 44 
121569 Dr.M.Venkatasubba Nagaraju 44 
121570 Dr.K.Sunil Raviraj 63 
121571 Dr.G.Swathi 57 
121572 Dr.K.Hemanth Kumar 48 
121573 Dr.K.Vasundhara 60 
121574 Dr.Y.Sowjanya 57 
121575 Dr.M.Dasardha Chowhan 46 
121576 Dr.T.Venkata Suresh 48 
121577 Dr.S.Kartika Balaji 40 
121578 Dr.V.Sree Lalitha 38 
121579 Dr.Y.Nicolas Israel 41 
121580 Dr.B.Bharat Vishnu Reddy 65 
121581 Dr.A.Anand Ram 53 
121582 Dr.G.Viswanath 47 
121583 Dr.R.N.V.Meena Kumari 60 
121584 Dr.T.Sravani 55 
121585 Dr.S.Khaja Imran Ali 61 
121586 Dr.B.Ashwin Kumar 60 
121587 Dr.B.Sowjanya  58 
121588 Dr.M.Geethavani Bai  48 
121589 Dr.B.Balaji Naik  46 
121590 Dr.N.Bhargavi 53 
121591 Dr.K.Hari Kiran 49 
121592 Dr.SK.Fairoz 47 
121593 Dr.K.Kalyani 68 
121594 Dr.G.S.Lakshmi Narasamma 42 
121595 Dr.N.Muni Roopesh Kumar 63 
121596 Dr.D.Venkata Vineeth  69 
121597 Dr.K.Sridhar 47 
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121598 Dr.S.Munikrishna 67 
121599 Dr.B.Sivaiah 35 
121600 Dr.M.Chandrasekhar 36 
121601 Dr.T.Suman 54 
121602 Dr.N.Gayathri 44 
121603 Dr.D.Keerti Reddy 72 
121604 Dr.S.Bharathi 51 
121605 Dr.S.V.Mobeen Taj 58 
121606 Dr.T.Ashok Vardhan Reddy 56 
121607 Dr.G.Durga Prasad 72 
121608 Dr.V.Aarthi 37 
121609 Dr.K.Sameera 72 
121610 Dr.B.Sesibhushana Reddy 71 
121611 Dr.N.Laxman Reddy 58 
121612 Dr.K.Poorna Veera Bramhaji 43 
121613 Dr.V.Manogna 54 
121614 Dr.P.Sreekanth 33 
121615 Dr.G.Venkataramana 56 
121616 Dr.M.Suresh 46 
121617 Dr.M.A.N.Raja Sekhar 61 
121618 Dr.N.Siva Krishna 63 
121619 Dr.K.Nithin 50 
121620 Dr.P.Rajanandareddy 68 
121621 Dr.K.Gopi Krishna 71 
121622 Dr.C.Vishnu Vandana 71 
121623 Dr.P.Ramu 37 
121625 Dr.T.Pradeep 51 
121626 Dr.M.Hemadri Sai 37 
121627 Dr.C.Rajendra Prasad 37 
121628 Dr.D.Jyothsna 51 
121629 Dr.Y.Mrudula 59 
121630 Dr.K.Chandra Kant 65 
121631 Dr.B.Balaji 40 
121632 Dr.P.Srinivas 51 
121633 Dr.CH.Vinod Kumar 54 
121634 Dr.B.Swetha 41 
121635 Dr.M.Anilkumar 67 
121636 Dr.Y.Divya 31 
121637 Dr.D.Sairaghavendra 69 
121638 Dr.M.Himabindu 38 
121639 Dr.T.Bharadwaj 37 
121640 Dr.T.V.K.Padmaja 65 
121641 Dr.S.O.V.S.Satish Reddy 61 
121642 Dr.M.Sandeep 60 
121643 Dr.V.Sravanthi 61 
121644 Dr.D.Krishna Sai 58 
121645 Dr.K.Venkata Siva Prasad 58 
121647 Dr.K.Ravikiran 30 
121648 Dr.S.Shirisha 65 
121649 Dr.G.Suresh Babu 60 
121650 Dr.P.Santhi Meher 69 
121651 Dr.A.Sasidhar 45 
121652 Dr.SK.Ekramulla 58 
121653 Dr.B.Jayasree 38 
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121654 Dr.P.Kalyankumar 37 
121655 Dr.K.Hari Prasad 42 
121656 Dr.N.Rajesh Reddy 25 
121657 Dr.G.Swathi 56 
121658 Dr.M.Ravi Kumar 64 
121659 Dr.B.Anjaneyulu 46 
121660 Dr.V.Koteswara Rao 52 
121661 Dr.K.Praveen Kumar 36 
121662 Dr.G.Krishna Chandana 51 
121663 Dr.S.Sreenivasulu 42 
121664 Dr.P.Suneetha 66 
121665 Dr.P.Uday Kiran 46 
121666 Dr.K.Haritha 47 
121667 Dr.M.Ambedkar 48 
121668 Dr.B.Rahi Kiran 57 
121669 Dr.T.Prakasa Rao 56 
121670 Dr.T.Kartheek 46 
121671 Dr.P.Lalitha Thoshya 56 
121672 Dr.R.Srihari 54 
121673 Dr.P.Ram Krishna Chander 41 
121674 Dr.C.Deepthi 40 
121675 Dr.P.Divya Sai 54 
121676 Dr.K.Ravi Kiran 56 
121677 Dr.D.Raja Kishore 43 
121678 Dr.A.Jyothi 59 
121679 Dr.E.Venkataramanaiah 46 
121680 Dr.SK.Asma 63 
121681 Dr.G.Sphurthy 55 
121682 Dr.M.Janardhan Naik 51 
121683 Dr.B.Jayapriya 34 
121684 Dr.G.Sravan Kumar 73 
121685 Dr.K.Sharada 52 
121686 Dr.K.S.B.S.Krishna Sasanka 57 
121687 Dr.C.Anil 59 
121688 Dr.K.Sateesh 71 
121689 Dr.R.Archana 58 
121690 Dr.K.Keerthi Priya 49 
121691 Dr.N.Sukanya 61 
121692 Dr.A.Lavan Kumar 59 
121693 Dr.G.Sivakalyani 57 
121694 Dr.B.Muralikrishna 43 
121695 Dr.P.Sairam 65 
121696 Dr.V.Srikarthik 65 
121697 Dr.V.Sandeep 37 
121698 Dr.U.Srinivasulu 56 
121699 Dr.S.Vasudha 50 
121700 Dr.P.Mahammad 42 
121701 Dr.N.Vamshi 38 
121702 Dr.B.Somasekhar Reddy 47 
121703 Dr.G.Baby Shalini 63 
121704 Dr.B.Venkateswar Reddy 57 
121705 Dr.G.Umamaheswari 40 
121706 Dr.D.J.Upendra Kumar 52 
121707 Dr.K.Ravi Shankar 60 
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121708 Dr.P.Moses Ezra Raghavan 30 
121709 Dr.B.Krishnaveni 36 
121710 Dr.A.Vijayakumari 49 
121711 Dr.C.Subba Rambabu 40 
121712 Dr.Y.Sri Hima Vathi 54 
121713 Dr.M.Babu 39 
121715 Dr.G.Keerthi Reddy 66 
121716 Dr.M.Sreenivas Reddy 49 
121717 Dr.P.Chandana Bharadwaj 60 
121718 Dr.C.Nagendra Babu 55 
121719 Dr.S.Sreenivasulu Yadav 36 
121720 Dr.C.Srinivasulu 63 
121721 Dr.SK.Abdul Khaleef 64 
121722 Dr.P.V.S.S.M.Jagannadham 56 
121723 Dr.M.Maheeja 66 
121724 Dr.M.Shashi Roopa 61 
121725 Dr.B.Swetha 48 
121727 Dr.K.Gayatri 43 
121728 Dr.M.Sri Hari Rao 44 
121729 Dr.R.Sai Sravan Kumar 38 
121730 Dr.K.Krishna 61 
121731 Dr.B.Gidion 32 
121732 Dr.K.V.N.Soma Sekhar 55 
121733 Dr.J.Veeresh Kumar 59 
121734 Dr.V.Sindhuri 64 
121735 Dr.M.V.D.E.Sarala 43 
121737 Dr.J.Ramesh 61 
121738 Dr.Y.V.S.Bhanu Prakash 43 
121739 Dr.A.Lokeswara Reddy 38 
121740 Dr.R.Manasa 34 
121741 Dr.C.Pruthvi Sandeep 41 
121742 Dr.D.Vishnu Priya 35 
121743 Dr.J.P.Chandra Rao 32 
121744 Dr.K.Ravi Babu 30 
121745 Dr.V.Praveen 69 
121746 Dr.T.Sandeep 42 
121747 Dr.M.Mahendranath 39 
121748 Dr.B.Venkata Sasidhar 52 
121749 Dr.V.Padmapriya 51 
121750 Dr.R.Sri Devi 64 
121751 Dr.D.Sasya 43 
121752 Dr.J.C.Madhusudhana Rao 43 
121755 Dr.P.Jaswanth Kumar 48 
121756 Dr.J.Tejaswi 45 
121757 Dr.M.Zubedha Khanam 61 
121758 Dr.T.S.Sahithi 46 
121759 Dr.A.Vasu Deva Rao 32 
121760 Dr.A.Suman Madhukar 56 
121761 Dr.V.S.Sabarish 35 
121762 Dr.T.Silpa 39 
121763 Dr.M.Vijay Kumar 45 
121764 Dr.P.Swetha 51 
121765 Dr.P.Rajendraprasad 64 
121766 Dr.S.Sridurga 65 
121767 Dr.M.Subramanyam 37 
121768 Dr.T.Janardhana Reddy 43 
121769 Dr.B.Sindhura 42 
121770 Dr.K.Sridevi 32 
121771 Dr.K.Mohan 40 
121772 Dr.T.Ravindra Babu 50 
121773 Dr.R.Suneetha Sowjanya 20 
121774 Dr.A.Nirmal Kumar 30 
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examination 
Rank 

121147 Dr.P.Sree Lakshmi OC 70.44 78 1 
121534 Dr.R.Kartheek OC 67.06 76 2 
121293 Dr.V.Arun Raja OC 70.89 75 3 
121168 Dr.P.Kavitha OC 70.32 75 4 
121104 Dr.D.Prasoona OC 69.79 75 5 
121236 Dr.S.Shameem BC-B 72.73 74 6 
121204 Dr.P.Sumanth Reddy OC 72.97 73 7 
121684 Dr.G.Sravan Kumar OC 72.44 73 8 
121526 Dr.K.V.L.Anusha OC 68.77 73 9 
121603 Dr.D.Keerti Reddy OC 74.89 72 10 
121609 Dr.K.Sameera OC 73.06 72 11 
121607 Dr.G.Durga Prasad BC-B 70.85 72 12 
121105 Dr.G.Ravikumar BC-B 68.77 72 13 
121068 Dr.S.J.Janakirama BC-B 68.08 72 14 
121206 Dr.A.J.Keerthi Sagari BC-B 67.26 72 15 
121013 Dr.K.Aditya OC 66.28 72 16 
121395 Dr.M.Chandra Kiran BC-B 65.71 72 17 
121379 Dr.B.Raghava BC-D 65.38 72 18 
121094 Dr.G.Varun Reddy OC 63.59 72 19 
121688 Dr.K.Sateesh BC-A 73.34 71 20 
121437 Dr.G.Pruthvi OC 72.89 71 21 
121356 Dr.K.V.V.S.S.Lakshman OC 71.14 71 22 
121622 Dr.C.Vishnu Vandana OC 71.06 71 23 
121610 Dr.B.Sesibhushana Reddy OC 68.77 71 24 
121198 Dr.L.Vijay Kumar OC 67.75 71 25 
121621 Dr.K.Gopi Krishna BC-B 65.91 71 26 
121250 Dr.P.Krishna Prasad OC 64.44 71 27 
121301 Dr.N.Bhargav Ram OC 62.12 71 28 
121076 Dr.D.Pavankumar OC 60.85 71 29 
121485 Dr.J.Siva Kalyani OC 75.59 70 30 
121266 Dr.M.S.R.Harsha Vardan OC 71.63 70 31 
121418 Dr.V.Lalithakumari BC-D 71.06 70 32 
121513 Dr.B.Sreelalitha BC-A 68.53 70 33 
121510 Dr.A.Giridhar OC 65.59 70 34 
121016 Dr.M.Sujeet Kumar Naidu BC-D 64.69 70 35 
121036 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar BC-B 64.48 70 36 
121052 Dr.A.Vamsi Krishna BC-D 72.48 69 37 
121165 Dr.S.Vijaya Durga OC 72.28 69 38 
121066 Dr.CH.Sarath Chandra  OC 70.44 69 39 & 

40 121384 Dr.SK.Manjoor Ilahi BC-E 70.44 69 
121075 Dr.V.Bhadarinath OC 69.63 69 41 
121189 Dr.A.Srinivas BC-B 68.69 69 42 
121745 Dr.V.Praveen OC 68.48 69 43 
121124 Dr.K.Sudheer Kumar Reddy OC 68.32 69 44 
121650 Dr.P.Santhi Meher OC 67.67 69 45 
121248 Dr.K.Bharath Bhushan Reddy OC 66.93 69 46 
121357 Dr.V.Jaya Chandra BC-B 66.00 69 47 
121455 Dr.M.Hariprasad Rao OC 65.63 69 48 
121637 Dr.D.Sairaghavendra BC-A 64.48 69 49 
121069 Dr.M.Trivikrama Rao OC 63.83 69 50 
121378 Dr.P.Santosh Kumar BC-B 63.67 69 51 
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121596 Dr.D.Venkata Vineeth  OC 63.26 69 52 
121439 Dr.N.Rajesh BC-D 63.10 69 53 

121256 
Dr.CH.Poornasree Sesha Sai 
Neelima 

OC 76.93 68 54 

121024 Dr.V.Babynagapriya OC 74.69 68 55 
121320 Dr.P.Theja OC 74.48 68 56 
121239 Dr.V.Veena OC 72.85 68 57 
121318 Dr.K.M.Ram Prahlad BC-D 72.65 68 58 
121136 Dr.M.Rajya Lakshmi OC 70.00 68 59 
121593 Dr.K.Kalyani OC 67.26 68 60 
121249 Dr.K.Balaji OC 64.89 68 61 
121620 Dr.P.Rajanandareddy OC 62.89 68 62 
121173 Dr.L.Peethamber OC 74.08 67 63 
121023 Dr.Lekkala Vinila OC 72.85 67 64 
121005 Dr.B.Swaroop OC 71.51 67 65 
121108 Dr.T.Veena Sravanthi OC 70.65 67 66 
121554 Dr.T.Anilkumar BC-D 69.91 67 67 
121451 Dr.K.Srinu Babu BC-A 69.59 67 68 
121598 Dr.S.Munikrishna BC-A 69.26 67 69 
121200 Dr.C.Naveen Kumar BC-B 69.14 67 70 
121003 Dr.C.Sravan Kumar OC 68.16 67 71 
121127 Dr.G.Sowmya OC 67.67 67 72 
121044 Dr.K.Ashok Naidu OC 67.42 67 73 
121097 Dr.N.Sandeep BC-D 65.46 67 74 
121635 Dr.M.Anilkumar OC 64.12 67 75 
121208 Dr.K.Masthanamma BC-B 64.04 67 76 
121461 Dr.M.Veera Lokanadha Reddy OC 63.42 67 77 
121511 Dr.L.Harish OC 62.73 67 78 
121393 Dr.K.Sri Ramulu OC 62.65 67 79 
121420 Dr.P.Vamsidhar OC 60.57 67 80 
121715 Dr.G.Keerthi Reddy OC 75.14 66 81 
121664 Dr.P.Suneetha SC 70.20 66 82 
121130 Dr.V.Santhosh OC 70.12 66 83 
121273 Dr.M.Supraja OC 70.08 66 84 
121098 Dr.K.Raghavendra OC 69.95 66 85 
121345 Dr.A.Madhulika OC 69.87 66 86 
121215 Dr.K.S.N.Mani Devi BC-B 67.75 66 87 
121119 Dr.Y.J.N.Durga Rao OC 67.38 66 88 
121199 Dr.K.Gnana Prasanna OC 67.10 66 89 
121268 Dr.M.Naga Narasimha Reddy OC 66.00 66 90 
121556 Dr.C.Anilkumar BC-B 65.91 66 91 
121723 Dr.M.Maheeja OC 64.27 66 92 
121077 Dr.G.Rakesh OC 63.75 66 93 
121082 Dr.A.Indra Sai Vamsi BC-D 62.81 66 94 
121116 Dr.V.Jayapala Reddy OC 62.12 66 95 
121580 Dr.B.Bharat Vishnu Reddy OC 74.81 65 96 
121640 Dr.T.V.K.Padmaja OC 71.79 65 97 
121648 Dr.S.Shirisha OC 71.18 65 98 
121546 Dr.D.Swetha OC 70.44 65 99 
121313 Dr.D.Deepthi BC-B 69.46 65 100 
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121630 Dr.K.Chandra Kant OC 68.73 65 101 
121095 Dr.H.Kishore Dora BC-A 68.48 65 102 
121696 Dr.V.Srikarthik OC 68.24 65 103 
121230 Dr.C.Lakshmi Sowjanya OC 68.12 65 104 
121160 Dr.T.Dinakar BC-B 67.95 65 105 
121123 Dr.G.Pallavi OC 66.48 65 106 
121159 Dr.N.Ganesh BC-B 66.20 65 107 
121766 Dr.S.Sridurga OC 65.79 65 108 
121150 Dr.J.Sasidhar Reddy OC 65.38 65 109 
121017 Dr.M.Srilakshmi OC 65.34 65 110 
121695 Dr.P.Sairam OC 63.38 65 111 
121063 Dr.C.Ravi Theja BC-A 62.77 65 112 
121028 Dr.G.Someswar BC-D 62.28 65 113 
121348 Dr.B.Sreenivasa Rao SC 57.42 65 114 
121020 Dr.K.Lokesh BC-A 75.26 64 115 
121306 Dr.A.Praveen Kumar Reddy OC 73.42 64 116 
121030 Dr.B.Santosh OC 71.30 64 117 
121175 Dr.V.Mahathi OC 70.81 64 118 
121290 Dr.K.Mrudhula BC-B 70.65 64 119 
121721 Dr.SK.Abdul Khaleef BC-E 70.24 64 120 
121417 Dr.K.V.Raja Rameshkumar OC 69.63 64 121 
121109 Dr.S.Praneeth OC 69.42 64 122 
121149 Dr.K.Anilkumar BC-B 69.06 64 123 
121305 Dr.C.Anusha OC 67.30 64 124 
121251 Dr.G.Haritha BC-D 67.02 64 125 
121750 Dr.R.Sri Devi BC-B 66.93 64 126 
121734 Dr.V.Sindhuri OC 66.89 64 127 
121125 Dr.P.Gandhi BC-B 66.77 64 128 
121277 Dr.M.Jalaja BC-D 66.40 64 129 
121421 Dr.K.Raghava Reddy OC 65.83 64 130 
121138 Dr.J.Narahari SC 65.10 64 131 
121261 Dr.M.Sudha Rani OC 64.73 64 132 
121309 Dr.K.Ravikumar Reddy OC 64.20 64 133 
121429 Dr.P.Vamsa Vardhana Reddy OC 63.46 64 134 
121211 Dr.T.Chandra Sekhar BC-B 63.26 64 135 
121158 Dr.A.Praveen Kumar OC 62.73 64 136 
121210 Dr.G.Pradyumna Kumar Reddy OC 62.12 64 137 
121047 Dr.C.Venkata Rao OC 61.46 64 138 
121658 Dr.M.Ravi Kumar OC 61.30 64 139 
121083 Dr.L.Madan Mohan Yadav BC-D 60.85 64 140 
121282 Dr.T.Lokesh BC-A 60.44 64 141 
121765 Dr.P.Rajendraprasad SC 60.08 64 142 
121099 Dr.K.Prabhakar Reddy OC 57.42 64 143 
121073 Dr.G.Jameel Ahammad BC-E 74.73 63 144 
121570 Dr.K.Sunil Raviraj BC-A 73.59 63 145 
121441 Dr.N.Anusha OC 72.48 63 146 
121703 Dr.G.Baby Shalini OC 72.16 63 147 
121680 Dr.SK.Asma BC-E 72.08 63 148 
121595 Dr.N.Muni Roopesh Kumar BC-A 71.30 63 149 
121436 Dr.P.Avanthi OC 70.97 63 150 
121058 Dr.D.Maheswara Reddy OC 70.36 63 151 
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121115 Dr.B.Sreekanth BC-B 69.34 63 152 
121388 Dr.U.Kiran BC-D 66.89 63 153 
121122 Dr.M.Naga Mallika BC-B 66.61 63 154 
121128 Dr.B.Nirmal Kumar OC 66.24 63 155 
121618 Dr.N.Siva Krishna OC 66.00 63 156 
121479 Dr.N.Sujatha Reddy OC 65.59 63 157 
121561 Dr.M.Sudhir SC 65.38 63 158 
121231 Dr.A.Naga Sandhya BC-D 65.22 63 159 
121025 Dr.V.Suhasini BC-A 64.65 63 160 
121507 Dr.B.Venkata Sai Babu OC 64.57 63 161 
121531 Dr.K.Narsimha Murty BC-A 63.46 63 162 
121243 Dr.R.Ravikishore OC 61.10 63 163 
121056 Dr.C.Bharavi BC-B 60.77 63 164 
121720 Dr.C.Srinivasulu BC-B 60.69 63 165 
121551 Dr.K.Guru Raghavendra BC-B 59.83 63 166 
121347 Dr.B.Harshitha OC 79.30 62 167 
121339 Dr.P.Siva Teja OC 72.73 62 168 
121540 Dr.P.Sireesha OC 72.00 62 169 
121174 Dr.N.Sai Priya OC 71.46 62 170 
121061 Dr.D.Bharath Kumar OC 70.89 62 171 
121311 Dr.T.Vidyasagar OC 69.14 62 172 
121415 Dr.K.Aditya OC 68.57 62 173 
121274 Dr.S.R.K.Deekshith OC 68.12 62 174 
121054 Dr.V.R.Raja Sekhar Sanuvada BC-D 68.08 62 175 
121111 Dr.Y.Satyanarayana BC-A 67.51 62 176 
121520 Dr.P.Venkata Naveen Kumar OC 67.38 62 177 
121354 Dr.V.Raj Kumar BC-B 66.69 62 178 
121137 Dr.S.Sandeep Prakash OC 66.04 62 179 
121060 Dr.K.Dasaradhi BC-A 65.42 62 180 
121088 Dr.V.Naga Subramanyam SC 65.42 62 181 
121440 Dr.V.Rakesh BC-B 64.28 62 182 
121474 Dr.P.Surya Kiran OC 63.87 62 183 
121245 Dr.C.Rahim Reshma OC 63.67 62 184 
121334 Dr.C.Satish Kumar BC-D 63.63 62 185 
121368 Dr.T.Rajasekhar BC-A 63.55 62 186 
121142 Dr.R.Varaha Ramam BC-D 60.93 62 187& 

188 121267 Dr.R.Sireesha SC 60.93 62 
121529 Dr.A.Jagadeeswara Rao BC-D 59.71 62 189 
121289 Dr.P.Naren BC-B 59.67 62 190 
121363 Dr.K.S.N.Chenna Kesava Rao OC 59.38 62 191 
121322 Dr.D.V.Seshagiri BC-B 57.51 62 192 
121396 Dr.P.Balakrishna BC-B 73.79 61 193 
121007 Dr.P.Deepika OC 73.51 61 194 
121055 Dr.S.Rohith OC 71.91 61 195 
121757 Dr.M.Zubedha Khanam OC 70.53 61 196 
121214 Dr.N.Madhura Sushma OC 68.04 61 197 
121370 Dr.M.Sandeep ST 67.10 61 198 
121691 Dr.N.Sukanya OC 66.85 61 199 
121643 Dr.V.Sravanthi OC 66.36 61 200 
121724 Dr.M.Shashi Roopa BC-D 65.34 61 201 
121078 Dr.C.Rajkumar BC-B 65.26 61 202 
121641 Dr.S.O.V.S.Satish Reddy OC 64.97 61 203 
121303 Dr.R.Anil Ram BC-B 64.67 61 204 
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121737 Dr.J.Ramesh BC-D 64.36 61 205 
121617 Dr.M.A.N.Raja Sekhar BC-D 63.71 61 206 
121527 Dr.P.Kranthi Kumar BC-D 63.42 61 207 
121730 Dr.K.Krishna OC 62.77 61 208 
121585 Dr.S.Khaja Imran Ali OC 62.57 61 209 
121141 Dr.A.Mithilesh BC-B 62.28 61 210 
121218 Dr.C.Usharani OC 62.16 61 211 
121031 Dr.G.Ramudu SC 62.00 61 212 
121196 Dr.P.Jaya Kumar SC 61.95 61 213 
121296 Dr.G.Ashish OC 61.79 61 214 
121494 Dr.S.Raghavendra Goud BC-B 61.06 61 215 
121043 Dr.K.Vaheda Begam BC-B 60.93 61 216 
121093 Dr.S.Naga Srikanth OC 59.67 61 217 
121535 Dr.L.Praveen Kumar BC-A 57.18 61 218 
121583 Dr.R.N.V.Meena Kumari OC 75.34 60 219 
121649 Dr.G.Suresh Babu OC 73.06 60 220 
121433 Dr.B.Pavan Kumar Singh BC-B 70.40 60 221 
121488 Dr.M.Harika OC 70.12 60 222 
121252 Dr.P.Swathi OC 68.53 60 223 
121205 Dr.M.Nichala OC 68.44 60 224 
121181 Dr.L.P.Bhaskar Bhuvan BC-D 67.34 60 225 
121224 Dr.R.Nagadivya OC 66.93 60 226 
121522 Dr.S.Kishore BC-D 66.24 60 227 
121387 Dr.K.Sandeep OC 66.20 60 228 
121642 Dr.M.Sandeep BC-A 66.08 60 229 
121172 Dr.R.Hemanth Kumar OC 65.87 60 230 
121121 Dr.M.Harikrishna BC-D 65.71 60 231 
121259 Dr.M.Kiran BC-B 64.69 60 232 
121154 Dr.K.Amrutha SC 64.32 60 233 
121573 Dr.K.Vasundhara OC 63.91 60 234 
121118 Dr.V.Kirankanth BC-D 63.87 60 235 
121132 Dr.V.Premnath SC 63.67 60 236 
121390 Dr.S.Nagaraju SC 62.97 60 237 
121717 Dr.P.Chandana Bharadwaj BC-D 62.65 60 238 
121532 Dr.V.Narendra OC 61.95 60 239 
121707 Dr.K.Ravi Shankar BC-B 60.85 60 240 
121468 Dr.K.B.Dheeraj Kumar BC-A 60.77 60 241 
121117 Dr.T.Kedar BC-A 60.04 60 242 
121216 Dr.K.Uday Kumar BC-D 58.97 60 243 
121067 Dr.V.Sreedhar OC 58.12 60 244 
121586 Dr.B.Ashwin Kumar OC 57.75 60 245 
121294 Dr.M.China Venkata Subbaiah BC-D 57.46 60 246 
121629 Dr.Y.Mrudula OC 76.28 59 247 
121358 Dr.K.Sai Theja OC 69.55 59 248 
121564 Dr.A.Satyasahi OC 69.55 59 249 
121483 Dr.S.Pallavi Reddy OC 68.48 59 250 
121678 Dr.A.Jyothi BC-B 68.20 59 251 
121240 Dr.K.Manjusha BC-A 67.87 59 252 
121041 Dr.M.Venkatesh OC 66.53 59 253 
121518 Dr.A.Srilekha OC 63.87 59 254 
121001 Dr.Y.V.Jayaramudu SC 63.18 59 255 
121687 Dr.C.Anil BC-B 63.18 59 256 
121027 Dr.Varma D.S.Praveena OC 62.32 59 257 
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121367 Dr.P.Radhika BC-D 62.24 59 258& 
259 121692 Dr.A.Lavan Kumar BC-D 62.24 59 

121733 Dr.J.Veeresh Kumar BC-B 62.08 59 260 
121541 Dr.B.Ravi BC-A 61.38 59 261 
121169 Dr.M.Vidya Sagar SC 59.55 59 262 
121145 Dr.K.Thirupathi SC 55.67 59 263 
121605 Dr.S.V.Mobeen Taj BC-E 73.46 58 264 
121004 Dr.E.Prahalad OC 72.20 58 265 
121139 Dr.B.Aneela OC 69.95 58 266 
121475 Dr.Y.Krishna BC-D 68.81 58 267 
121034 Dr.T.V.Naresh Kumar BC-A 68.77 58 268 
121587 Dr.B.Sowjanya  SC 68.04 58 269 
121506 Dr.J.Jyothsna BC-A 67.83 58 270 
121644 Dr.D.Krishna Sai OC 67.71 58 271 
121040 Dr.M.Jayaprakash BC-A 67.67 58 272& 

273 121255 Dr.Y.Sai Sushma OC 67.67 58 
121059 Dr.V.Balaji SC 67.51 58 274 
121146 Dr.P.Venkata Chalamaiah OC 67.34 58 275 
121414 Dr.T.Uma Shankar OC 66.24 58 276 
121689 Dr.R.Archana OC 66.04 58 277 
121186 Dr.C.Vijayendra Reddy OC 65.79 58 278 
121037 Dr.B.Prasad OC 65.63 58 279 
121246 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar SC 65.59 58 280 
121029 Dr.K.Ugender SC 64.81 58 281 
121009 Dr.K.Sireesha OC 63.87 58 282& 

283 121053 Dr.M.Shyam Sundar BC-D 63.87 58 
121484 Dr.S.Kiran Kumar OC 63.83 58 284 
121192 Dr.D.Prapulla Chandra OC 63.55 58 285 
121166 Dr.P.L.V.N.Sairam OC 63.34 58 286 
121652 Dr.SK.Ekramulla BC-E 63.06 58 287 
121428 Dr.P.Ram Manohar BC-B 62.97 58 288 
121201 Dr.D.Likitha BC-B 62.40 58 289 
121021 Dr.V.Ravi Sankar OC 61.51 58 290& 

291 121383 Dr.N.Ramji Narendra SC 61.51 58 
121467 Dr.K.Hari Prasad BC-A 61.22 58 292 
121307 Dr.V.Lakshminarasimha Sekhar BC-D 60.81 58 293 
121381 Dr.V.Penchalaiah BC-A 60.77 58 294 
121235 Dr.B.Lakshmi Nadh OC 60.28 58 295 
121645 Dr.K.Venkata Siva Prasad OC 60.16 58 296 
121517 Dr.M.Sravan Kumar SC 59.75 58 297 
121182 Dr.R.N.Nishanth SC 57.83 58 298 
121221 Dr.V.Rajendra Prasad SC 56.93 58 299 
121611 Dr.N.Laxman Reddy OC 56.45 58 300 
121228 Dr.G.Visweswara Rao BC-B 71.30 57 301 
121446 Dr.Y.Harish OC 70.48 57 302 
121668 Dr.B.Rahi Kiran OC 68.93 57 303 
121385 Dr.P.Shalini BC-A 68.48 57 304 
121285 Dr.P.Karthik Prakash BC-A 67.46 57 305 
121574 Dr.Y.Sowjanya SC 66.40 57 306 
121419 Dr.MD. Goushuddin BC-B 66.24 57 307 
121244 Dr.A.B.Prakash Reddy OC 65.42 57 308 
121693 Dr.G.Sivakalyani OC 65.34 57 309 
121269 Dr.B.Santosh Avinash SC 64.81 57 310 
121472 Dr.K.Jagadeswara Reddy OC 64.53 57 311 
121327 Dr.T.V.Bala Krishna OC 63.63 57 312 
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121152 Dr.T.Manasa BC-A 63.59 57 313 
121155 Dr.A.Hari Prasad OC 62.85 57 314 
121571 Dr.G.Swathi BC-B 62.53 57 315 
121704 Dr.B.Venkateswar Reddy OC 62.48 57 316 
121316 Dr.T.Santosh Kumar SC 61.83 57 317 
121234 Dr.M.Siva Sankar OC 61.51 57 318 
121376 Dr.T.V.N.Saratchandu OC 61.46 57 319 
121032 Dr.A.Ravi Charan BC-D 60.73 57 320 
121545 Dr.R.Sagar BC-D 60.61 57 321 
121102 Dr.V.Pushpalatha OC 60.32 57 322 
121314 Dr.K.Pavan Kumar BC-B 59.63 57 323 
121686 Dr.K.S.B.S.Krishna Sasanka BC-B 59.38 57 324 
121464 Dr.R.Sreekanth BC-A 59.10 57 325 
121365 Dr.B.Penchala Pradeep BC-B 58.28 57 326 
121193 Dr.B.Suresh BC-A 54.47 57 327 
121671 Dr.P.Lalitha Thoshya OC 75.06 56 328 
121310 Dr.K.V.N.Moukthika BC-D 74.28 56 329 
121226 Dr.P.Jagadeesh OC 72.28 56 330 
121606 Dr.T.Ashok Vardhan Reddy OC 72.04 56 331 
121112 Dr.N.Sunil OC 71.06 56 332 
121547 Dr.N.J.Gokula Kumari BC-B 69.67 56 333 
121176 Dr.G.Lakshmi OC 68.69 56 334 
121202 Dr.M.Divakar Reddy OC 67.91 56 335 
121091 Dr.G.Aditya Raghav OC 67.63 56 336 
121427 Dr.A.Shravya OC 67.51 56 337 
121405 Dr.Y.Sireesha OC 67.34 56 338 
121657 Dr.G.Swathi SC 65.95 56 339 
121524 Dr.P.Venkata Chenchaiah OC 65.67 56 340 
121698 Dr.U.Srinivasulu OC 65.02 56 341 
121722 Dr.P.V.S.S.M.Jagannadham OC 64.89 56 342 
121431 Dr.V.Gayathri BC-A 64.73 56 343 
121443 Dr.P.Kranthi Reddy OC 64.44 56 344 
121364 Dr.K.Bharath SC 64.36 56 345 
121374 Dr.M.Mahesh Reddy OC 64.20 56 346 
121676 Dr.K.Ravi Kiran BC-B 64.00 56 347 
121353 Dr.G.Lokanadha OC 63.59 56 348& 

349 121386 Dr.K.Nagarjun OC 63.59 56 
121135 Dr.Sahebzada MD.Shameem BC-E 63.51 56 350 
121362 Dr.B.Maheswara Rao BC-B 61.87 56 351 
121346 Dr.B.Sarath Kumar OC 61.71 56 352 
121207 Dr.K.P.Anitha SC 60.89 56 353 
121297 Dr.C.T.Murali Krishna Reddy OC 60.61 56 354 
121669 Dr.T.Prakasa Rao SC 60.57 56 355 
121480 Dr.K.Vishnuvardhan Reddy OC 60.44 56 356 
121615 Dr.G.Venkataramana BC-D 59.78 56 357 
121470 Dr.D.Prabhakar Reddy OC 59.63 56 358 
121185 Dr.K.Murali Krishna BC-B 59.51 56 359 
121336 Dr.B.Sudheer SC 59.46 56 360 
121263 Dr.D.S.J.Chaitanya Deep BC-C 58.89 56 361 
121219 Dr.G.Venkateswara Rao OC 58.53 56 362 
121760 Dr.A.Suman Madhukar SC 58.48 56 363 
121319 Dr.M.Subbareddy OC 58.44 56 364 
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121298 Dr.A.Gopi SC 55.51 56 365 
121342 Dr.K.Himaja BC-B 70.04 55 366 
121222 Dr.D.Achyutha Rani SC 68.89 55 367 
121562 Dr.A.Alekhya BC-D 68.44 55 368 
121391 Dr.B.Swathi BC-D 66.81 55 369 
121096 Dr.MD.Aslam BC-E 66.24 55 370 
121194 Dr.S.Raghavendra Babu OC 65.51 55 371 
121241 Dr.K.Srikanth Reddy OC 65.26 55 372 
121584 Dr.T.Sravani OC 65.10 55 373 
121681 Dr.G.Sphurthy OC 64.87 55 374 
121331 Dr.K.Muni Harika Reddy OC 64.24 55 375 
121448 Dr.G.H.V.Raghavendra Gupta OC 63.95 55 376 
121542 Dr.J.Subhashini OC 63.83 55 377 
121499 Dr.R.Venkata Saritha BC-B 63.55 55 378 
121051 Dr.P.Shakeer Kahn OC 63.14 55 379 
121002 Dr.P.Hema Sundar BC-A 62.76 55 380 
121444 Dr.C.Ranjith Kumar BC-B 62.65 55 381 
121232 Dr.V.Madhura Geethika BC-B 62.53 55 382 
121163 Dr.G.Manjunath SC 62.04 55 383 
121498 Dr.P.Prabhanjankumar BC-D 61.71 55 384 
121718 Dr.C.Nagendra Babu BC-D 60.53 55 385 
121143 Dr.K.Satish Chaitanya SC 60.16 55 386 
121392 Dr.CH.Naveen Kumar OC 58.20 55 387 
121732 Dr.K.V.N.Soma Sekhar BC-B 57.26 55 388 
121613 Dr.V.Manogna OC 73.67 54 389 
121131 Dr.S.Praveen BC-B 70.28 54 390 
121114 Dr.K.Narendra Reddy OC 68.93 54 391 
121675 Dr.P.Divya Sai OC 68.93 54 392 
121086 Dr.T.Veronica OC 68.73 54 393 
121042 Dr.M.Balakrishna BC-B 67.75 54 394 
121712 Dr.Y.Sri Hima Vathi BC-A 67.51 54 395 
121672 Dr.R.Srihari OC 67.30 54 396 
121601 Dr.T.Suman BC-B 67.26 54 397 
121454 Dr.K.Pooja Sindhuri OC 67.02 54 398 
121412 Dr.M.Pavan Kumar OC 65.91 54 399 
121528 Dr.D.Lavanya SC 65.75 54 400 
121490 Dr.L.Poorna Chandra Rao BC-A 64.81 54 401 
121035 Dr.V.Hari Prasad BC-B 63.55 54 402 
121382 Dr.S.Ravindra Reddy OC 63.51 54 403 
121050 Dr.V.V.M.Murali Dhar BC-D 62.73 54 404& 

405 121633 Dr.CH.Vinod Kumar OC 62.73 54 
121120 Dr.P.Srinivasa Reddy OC 62.28 54 406 
121361 Dr.T.Rajagopal Sreekanth SC 62.12 54 407 
121295 Dr.S.Veerapa Naidu OC 62.04 54 408 
121508 Dr.M.Niranjan OC 61.75 54 409 
121129 Dr.T.Surendra BC-A 61.67 54 410 
121254 Dr.B.Mohan Kumar OC 60.97 54 411 
121203 Dr.D.Ravi Kumar OC 60.85 54 412 
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121191 Dr.V.Mahender SC 60.04 54 413 
121489 Dr.C.Vijay Kumar SC 59.79 54 414 
121300 Dr.P.Viswa Teja Reddy OC 59.42 54 415 
121019 Dr.V.Lal Meher Pradeep OC 59.10 54 416 
121452 Dr.K.Sudhakar BC-B 58.77 54 417 
121064 Dr.V.Anju OC 53.67 54 418 
121321 Dr.B.C.Surekha OC 72.16 53 419 
121323 Dr.S.Srivatsava OC 69.67 53 420 
121504 Dr.M.Rajendra OC 68.20 53 421 
121469 Dr.K.Charan Tej OC 66.48 53 422 
121197 Dr.D.Sumanth Chandra OC 65.91 53 423 
121171 Dr.R.P.Raghavendra Raju BC-A 65.02 53 424 
121399 Dr.N.Niharika SC 64.93 53 425 
121045 Dr.S.Zameer Ahmad BC-E 64.89 53 426 
121581 Dr.A.Anand Ram BC-B 64.85 53 427 
121161 Dr.S.Srikanth Raju BC-D 64.73 53 428 
121070 Dr.V.Naresh Chandra BC-A 63.75 53 429 
121349 Dr.M.Sahitya BC-B 63.63 53 430 
121283 Dr.K.J.Devendra Prasad OC 63.46 53 431 
121590 Dr.N.Bhargavi OC 62.81 53 432 
121514 Dr.A.V.S.Jaswanth Rayal OC 62.73 53 433 
121253 Dr.Y.Rufus Ephraim BC-C 62.61 53 434 
121340 Dr.D.Sravan SC 61.87 53 435 
121500 Dr.G.Harshavardhan OC 59.67 53 436 
121257 Dr.G.Deepthi Krishna ST 70.85 52 437 
121280 Dr.C.Srikanth BC-B 68.20 52 438 
121033 Dr.S.Kalesha BC-B 67.14 52 439 
121326 Dr.K.Sindhu Bala OC 66.16 52 440 
121685 Dr.K.Sharada OC 65.49 52 441 
121453 Dr.V.Lakshmi Kalyani OC 65.42 52 442 
121048 Dr.S.Sasikala Devi SC 63.67 52 443 
121275 Dr.G.Gurupavan Kumar BC-B 63.26 52 444 
121106 Dr.B.Revathi BC-B 62.08 52 445 
121209 Dr.A.Vamsidhar SC 61.59 52 446 
121343 Dr.N.Rajesh Babu BC-A 61.22 52 447 
121530 Dr.P.Nanda Kishore SC 59.63 52 448& 

449 121555 Dr.J.Shailender SC 59.63 52 
121748 Dr.B.Venkata Sasidhar BC-B 59.51 52 450 
121407 Dr.A.Ramakrishnaiah OC 59.30 52 451 
121660 Dr.V.Koteswara Rao BC-A 58.85 52 452 
121416 Dr.M.Babu Raj Kiran SC 57.67 52 453 
121187 Dr.G.Vinay Kumar SC 56.97 52 454 
121706 Dr.D.J.Upendra Kumar BC-B 56.77 52 455 
121366 Dr.P.Swetha OC 71.95 51 456 
121749 Dr.V.Padmapriya BC-A 71.83 51 457 
121411 Dr.N.Gautam OC 69.46 51 458 
121764 Dr.P.Swetha OC 67.51 51 459 
121110 Dr.K.Latha BC-A 67.42 51 460 
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121604 Dr.S.Bharathi BC-B 66.53 51 461 
121227 Dr.U.Guruprakash BC-A 66.36 51 462 
121281 Dr.Y.C.Spoorthy Rekha BC-B 65.55 51 463 
121315 Dr.C.Ranaprathapsimha BC-A 64.65 51 464 
121445 Dr.K.Deepthi OC 64.32 51 465 
121521 Dr.D.Sravan Kumar BC-A 63.46 51 466 
121682 Dr.M.Janardhan Naik ST 63.42 51 467 
121408 Dr.SK.Mohammad Shareef BC-B 62.48 51 468 
121183 Dr.B.Roopesh BC-A 61.79 51 469& 

470 121662 Dr.G.Krishna Chandana OC 61.79 51 
121536 Dr.B.Sivasankar BC-B 61.55 51 471 
121628 Dr.D.Jyothsna SC 60.57 51 472 
121567 Dr.K.Ajay SC 60.36 51 473 
121372 Dr.B.Sankarnaik ST 60.32 51 474 
121057 Dr.M.Suneel Kumar BC-B 59.71 51 475 
121525 Dr.A.Anvesh BC-D 59.34 51 476 
121493 Dr.K.Arunasree SC 59.26 51 477 
121632 Dr.P.Srinivas OC 59.22 51 478 
121126 Dr.G.Sanjeeva Kumar BC-D 57.38 51 479 
121625 Dr.T.Pradeep SC 57.06 51 480 
121264 Dr.A.Vandana OC 68.24 50 481 
121699 Dr.S.Vasudha OC 67.06 50 482 
121463 Dr.P.Sandhya BC-B 65.51 50 483 
121478 Dr.M.Prashanth Kumar SC 65.30 50 484 
121237 Dr.J.Pavan Kumar OC 64.73 50 485 
121549 Dr.Mohsin Quadri BC-E 64.40 50 486 
121543 Dr.A.Pradeep Kumar SC 63.95 50 487 
121380 Dr.B.Vidyasagar OC 62.73 50 488 
121062 Dr.S.Bhagavath Geetha BC-D 61.79 50 489 
121434 Dr.M.Sandeep SC 61.75 50 490 
121619 Dr.K.Nithin BC-B 60.01 50 491 
121772 Dr.T.Ravindra Babu BC-D 59.67 50 492 
121140 Dr.G.R.Sashank SC 59.18 50 493 
121410 Dr.I.Srikanth BC-A 57.63 50 494 
121352 Dr.K.Venkatasesha Reddy OC 56.41 50 495 
121188 Dr.P.N.Amarnath SC 72.40 49 496 
121512 Dr.A.Sindhu OC 72.25 49 NQ 
121563 Dr.D.S.Pravalika Devi OC 70.32 49 NQ 
121233 Dr.V.Venkata Rajesh SC 70.28 49 497 
121317 Dr.V.Beshwanth Chowdary OC 68.48 49 NQ 
121690 Dr.K.Keerthi Priya SC 67.51 49 498 
121220 Dr.N.Seshu Kumari OC 66.44 49 NQ 
121591 Dr.K.Hari Kiran OC 65.71 49 NQ 
121447 Dr.D.Srivani OC 65.14 49 NQ 
121523 Dr.V.Anitha BC-A 65.06 49 499 
121271 Dr.R.Manoj Kumar Reddy OC 64.85 49 NQ 
121449 Dr.K.Manohar BC-A 63.42 49 500 
121018 Dr.K.Niranjan ST 62.61 49 501 
121552 Dr.V.Himabindu SC 61.87 49 502 
121164 Dr.A.Sowmya OC 61.71 49 NQ 
121195 Dr.S.Rajiv SC 61.67 49 503 

 
 
 
 
                                                                                            Controller of Examinations 
 

Contd… 
  



 

- 11 - 
 

H.T 
Number Name of the doctor Caste 

Percentage 
of Marks 

secured in 
MBBS 

Marks 
secured in 
entrance 

examination 

Rank 

121369 Dr.S.Hema Jyothi OC 61.55 49 NQ 
121177 Dr.V.Raviteja BC-A 61.14 49 504 
121716 Dr.M.Sreenivas Reddy BC-A 61.06 49 505 
121397 Dr.P.Anil Babu SC 60.85 49 506 
121324 Dr.B.Chaitanya BC-A 60.69 49 507 
121515 Dr.P.Harshavardhan BC-B 60.61 49 508 
121710 Dr.A.Vijayakumari BC-A 59.71 49 509 
121335 Dr.K.Nagakalyanram BC-A 59.26 49 510 
121006 Dr.P.Sreenivasulu BC-A 58.93 49 511 
121081 Dr.V.Chalapathi Rao OC 58.53 49 NQ 
121015 Dr.M.Mahesh Chandra BC-B 58.16 49 512 
121329 Dr.J.Srihari Prasad Babu SC 57.75 49 513 
121090 Dr.P.Praveen BC-A 56.65 49 514 
121502 Dr.M.Nithya Kumari SC 68.61 48 515 
121072 Dr.D.Srikanth BC-B 67.26 48 516 
121588 Dr.M.Geethavani Bai  ST 65.59 48 517 
121755 Dr.P.Jaswanth Kumar OC 64.16 48 NQ 
121170 Dr.G.Surendra Babu SC 63.38 48 518& 

519 121435 Dr.M.John David BC-C 63.38 48 
121667 Dr.M.Ambedkar SC 62.93 48 520 
121403 Dr.B.Ramesh Babu BC-D 62.81 48 521 
121462 Dr.S.Jeevana SC 62.65 48 522 
121725 Dr.B.Swetha BC-D 61.91 48 523 
121144 Dr.G.Siva Kumar BC-D 60.65 48 524 
121134 Dr.K.Anil Kumar Reddy OC 59.95 48 NQ 
121010 Dr.G.Mohan Reddy OC 59.10 48 NQ 
121576 Dr.T.Venkata Suresh BC-B 58.61 48 525 
121572 Dr.K.Hemanth Kumar SC 58.36 48 526 
121304 Dr.E.Yugandhar SC 57.91 48 527 
121262 Dr.H.Rekha BC-A 57.38 48 528 
121258 Dr.P.Vijayandra Raju BC-D 57.14 48 529 
121533 Dr.C.Jagan Mohan SC 56.53 48 530 
121153 Dr.Y.Balasubrahmanyam BC-B 56.48 48 531 
121666 Dr.K.Haritha OC 69.83 47 NQ 
121276 Dr.I.Yugandhar BC-A 66.93 47 532 
121113 Dr.M.Arvind OC 65.38 47 NQ 
121247 Dr.B.Kullai Prasad OC 65.26 47 NQ 
121597 Dr.K.Sridhar BC-A 64.89 47 533 
121582 Dr.G.Viswanath BC-B 64.69 47 534 
121557 Dr.G.Praveena SC 63.55 47 535 
121592 Dr.SK.Fairoz BC-E 63.34 47 536 
121702 Dr.B.Somasekhar Reddy OC 62.93 47 NQ 
121496 Dr.K.N.Naveenkumar ST 62.69 47 537 
121351 Dr.A.Satya Kalyani OC 62.08 47 NQ 
121178 Dr.E.Anil ST 61.46 47 538 
121213 Dr.V.Chetan SC 60.65 47 539 
121565 Dr.P.Suresh Babu SC 59.63 47 540 
121758 Dr.T.S.Sahithi OC 68.53 46 NQ 
121679 Dr.E.Venkataramanaiah SC 68.36 46 541 
121333 Dr.B.Alekhya OC 68.00 46 NQ 
121616 Dr.M.Suresh OC 67.91 46 NQ 
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121466 Dr.K.Hareesh OC 64.81 46 NQ 
121089 Dr.N.Suman BC-A 62.24 46 542 
121371 Dr.R.Pravallika Sudharani SC 61.91 46 543 
121665 Dr.P.Uday Kiran BC-A 61.38 46 544 
121458 Dr.B.T.Naveen Kumar ST 61.34 46 545 
121670 Dr.T.Kartheek OC 60.97 46 NQ 
121400 Dr.H.V.N.D.G.Nibandhana BC-B 60.89 46 546 
121575 Dr.M.Dasardha Chowhan ST 59.67 46 547 
121284 Dr.V.Suvarna BC-B 58.57 46 548 
121589 Dr.B.Balaji Naik  ST 57.87 46 549 
121426 Dr.R.Nagaraj BC-A 56.65 46 550 
121659 Dr.B.Anjaneyulu SC 55.80 46 551 
121286 Dr.T.M.Geetha Vani BC-A 72.81 45 552 
121756 Dr.J.Tejaswi BC-D 68.20 45 553 
121497 Dr.P.Praneeth OC 66.16 45 NQ 
121763 Dr.M.Vijay Kumar SC 65.34 45 554 
121553 Dr.L.Kuladeep OC 63.34 45 NQ 
121162 Dr.S.Venkata Parvathisam BC-A 62.53 45 555 
121450 Dr.G.C.Lavanya Kumari BC-D 61.63 45 556 
121373 Dr.N.Suneel SC 61.10 45 557 
121279 Dr.T.Ravikumar SC 61.06 45 558 
121539 Dr.C.Anand Satya Vardhan SC 60.85 45 559 
121157 Dr.G.Srinivas BC-A 59.63 45 560 
121651 Dr.A.Sasidhar BC-B 59.10 45 561 
121375 Dr.A.Gopala Krishnam Raju BC-D 58.85 45 562 
121074 Dr.S.Basheeruddin BC-E 55.83 45 563 
121492 Dr.G.Srinivasa Rao OC  45 NQ 
121548 Dr.C.Sowjanya OC 71.30 44 NQ 
121495 Dr.K.Srinivas BC-B 65.46 44 564 
121728 Dr.M.Sri Hari Rao SC 64.48 44 565 
121477 Dr.B.Ratnadeepak BC-D 64.08 44 566 
121569 Dr.M.Venkatasubba Nagaraju OC 63.71 44 NQ 
121568 Dr.B.Malikarjuna Prasad BC-B 63.51 44 567 
121325 Dr.C.Ramesh Kumar OC 62.20 44 NQ 
121046 Dr.Y.Jayabharathi BC-B 62.04 44 568 
121065 Dr.S.Karim Basha BC-E 61.91 44 569 
121389 Dr.D.Nagabhushan BC-D 61.26 44 570 
121337 Dr.B.Sekhar Babu BC-B 60.73 44 571 
121292 Dr.D.Sanjeeva Kumar SC 60.40 44 572 
121602 Dr.N.Gayathri OC 60.20 44 NQ 
121509 Dr.U.Vamsi Krishna SC 58.24 44 573 
121350 Dr.B.Siva Chand Naik ST 58.04 44 574 
121338 Dr.V.Srikala BC-A 56.89 44 575 
121225 Dr.B.Mohan ST 64.20 43 576 
121272 Dr.K.Venkata Ramarao BC-A 63.75 43 577 
121180 Dr.K.Ravi SC 62.44 43 578& 

579 121677 Dr.D.Raja Kishore SC 62.44 43 
121727 Dr.K.Gayatri BC-B 62.36 43 580 
121751 Dr.D.Sasya BC-D 61.26 43 581 
121430 Dr.C.Kiran Kumar OC 61.22 43 NQ 
121694 Dr.B.Muralikrishna OC 61.14 43 NQ 
121738 Dr.Y.V.S.Bhanu Prakash BC-A 60.73 43 582 
121422 Dr.J.Pavan Kumari ST 59.91 43 583 
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121341 Dr.Y.Bharghav BC-B 59.71 43 584 
121612 Dr.K.Poorna Veera Bramhaji SC 59.63 43 585 
121190 Dr.P.Bhargavi SC 59.46 43 586 
121559 Dr.H.Hemachandra OC 58.89 43 NQ 
121103 Dr.M.Naveen BC-B 58.85 43 587 
121156 Dr.A.Srinu SC 58.69 43 588 
121501 Dr.M.Hariharanatha Reddy OC 57.67 43 NQ 
121516 Dr.V.Jagan Mohan Reddy OC 56.40 43 NQ 
121735 Dr.M.V.D.E.Sarala ST 55.18 43 589 
121768 Dr.T.Janardhana Reddy OC 54.16 43 NQ 
121752 Dr.J.C.Madhusudhana Rao SC 53.82 43 590 
121481 Dr.D.Lakshmi Tulasi OC 72.77 42 NQ 
121746 Dr.T.Sandeep OC 65.51 42 NQ 
121700 Dr.P.Mahammad BC-B 64.48 42 591 
121101 Dr.I.Dinesh OC 63.51 42 NQ 
121438 Dr.C.Jayanthi BC-B 63.11 42 592 
121049 Dr.V.Vinod Babu OC 62.57 42 NQ 
121594 Dr.G.S.Lakshmi Narasamma BC-A 62.57 42 593 
121655 Dr.K.Hari Prasad OC 62.40 42 NQ 
121663 Dr.S.Sreenivasulu BC-A 62.04 42 594 
121769 Dr.B.Sindhura BC-B 59.42 42 595 
121151 Dr.K.Sathish BC-D 58.04 42 596 
121558 Dr.M.Himabindu BC-D 66.73 41 597 
121634 Dr.B.Swetha BC-D 66.44 41 598 
121579 Dr.Y.Nicolas Israel BC-C 65.46 41 599 
121328 Dr.N.Srinivasulu BC-B 65.42 41 600 
121741 Dr.C.Pruthvi Sandeep BC-B 64.57 41 601 
121505 Dr.T.Venkata Krishna Kumar OC 63.10 41 NQ 
121011 Dr.S.Ankalagowrisankardevar BC-A 60.65 41 602 
121566 Dr.SD.Ibrahim OC 60.40 41 NQ 
121473 Dr.B.Sujatha Bai ST 58.69 41 603 
121179 Dr.M.Jayakumar SC 58.44 41 604 
121673 Dr.P.Ram Krishna Chander SC 56.73 41 605 
121771 Dr.K.Mohan BC-B 67.46 40 606 
121705 Dr.G.Umamaheswari BC-D 65.10 40 607 
121674 Dr.C.Deepthi BC-B 64.28 40 608 
121544 Dr.P.Venkatesh BC-A 62.57 40 609 
121577 Dr.S.Kartika Balaji BC-B 60.81 40 610 
121711 Dr.C.Subba Rambabu BC-B 58.61 40 611 
121491 Dr.T.Ghanasyama SC 58.24 40 612 
121631 Dr.B.Balaji BC-B 58.08 40 613 
121460 Dr.B.Jyothi Rani SC 57.10 40 614 
121359 Dr.K.Sivabalanaganjan BC-A 56.93 40 615 
121457 Dr.N.Saivenkata Rajyalakshmi SC 55.46 40 616 
121217 Dr.I.Srinivasa Sundar Kumar ST 54.16 40 617 
121079 Dr.K.Srikanth SC 58.40 39 NQ 
121167 Dr.M.Pradeep Samram Abhishek SC 56.36 39 NQ 
121270 Dr.B.Mallikarjun BC-B 62.69 39 NQ 
121299 Dr.M.Prasanth SC 57.10 39 NQ 
121344 Dr.S.Ravi OC 62.89 39 NQ 
121394 Dr.B.Nagakrishna Kishore BC-D 54.97 39 NQ 
121425 Dr.V.Jayasurya Prasad Babu SC 58.53 39 NQ 
121476 Dr.M.Chathrapathi Hanuman ST 59.14 39 NQ 
121486 Dr.Y.V.N.Karthik SC 59.79 39 NQ 
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121487 Dr.E.Madhavi OC 61.42 39 NQ 
121519 Dr.J.Sumalatha SC 62.24 39 NQ 
121713 Dr.M.Babu BC-D 56.24 39 NQ 
121747 Dr.M.Mahendranath BC-B 60.85 39 NQ 
121762 Dr.T.Silpa BC-A 60.85 39 NQ 
121038 Dr.T.Kumar BC-B 58.48 38 NQ 
121223 Dr.E.Sailaja BC-A 61.83 38 NQ 
121260 Dr.C.Jayanth SC 57.30 38 NQ 
121312 Dr.T.Mahesh Babu BC-A 58.12 38 NQ 
121377 Dr.D.Veerakumar SC 56.24 38 NQ 
121503 Dr.T.Muneer Ahmed BC-E 60.93 38 NQ 
121578 Dr.V.Sree Lalitha OC 58.93 38 NQ 
121638 Dr.M.Himabindu OC 66.77 38 NQ 
121653 Dr.B.Jayasree BC-A 60.16 38 NQ 
121701 Dr.N.Vamshi SC 56.77 38 NQ 
121729 Dr.R.Sai Sravan Kumar SC 56.97 38 NQ 
121739 Dr.A.Lokeswara Reddy OC  38 NQ 
121022 Dr.G.Naveen BC-A 58.12 37 NQ 
121184 Dr.Swathi Ratnam ST 59.14 37 NQ 
121360 Dr.V.Krishna Rao BC-B 61.46 37 NQ 
121409 Dr.S.Archana OC  37 NQ 
121423 Dr.C.Sobharani BC-B 52.90 37 NQ 
121608 Dr.V.Aarthi SC 58.36 37 NQ 
121623 Dr.P.Ramu BC-A 58.32 37 NQ 
121626 Dr.M.Hemadri Sai OC 61.75 37 NQ 
121627 Dr.C.Rajendra Prasad BC-A 58.00 37 NQ 
121639 Dr.T.Bharadwaj OC 68.53 37 NQ 
121654 Dr.P.Kalyankumar BC-B 66.44 37 NQ 
121697 Dr.V.Sandeep SC 59.67 37 NQ 
121767 Dr.M.Subramanyam OC 62.57 37 NQ 
121100 Dr.K.Ram Prakash OC 64.48 36 NQ 
121404 Dr.U.Yadagiri SC 58.48 36 NQ 
121424 Dr.G.Kanthi Kiran SC 62.93 36 NQ 
121465 Dr.Y.Murali Krishna BC-A 63.95 36 NQ 
121600 Dr.M.Chandrasekhar SC 53.67 36 NQ 
121661 Dr.K.Praveen Kumar SC 57.46 36 NQ 
121709 Dr.B.Krishnaveni OC  36 NQ 
121719 Dr.S.Sreenivasulu Yadav BC-D 64.57 36 NQ 
121107 Dr.S.P.Smitha Vadana BC-D 61.26 35 NQ 
121302 Dr.P.Sudhakar ST  35 NQ 
121599 Dr.B.Sivaiah BC-B 61.95 35 NQ 
121742 Dr.D.Vishnu Priya BC-A 60.85 35 NQ 
121761 Dr.V.S.Sabarish OC 65.79 35 NQ 
121332 Dr.S.Deepthi SC 65.38 34 NQ 
121402 Dr.J.Venkata Ramaprasad ST 58.16 34 NQ 
121413 Dr.M.Swetha ST 57.22 34 NQ 
121471 Dr.G.Sravan Kumar OC 58.93 34 NQ 
121537 Dr.C.Ramesh Kumar SC 53.45 34 NQ 
121683 Dr.B.Jayapriya BC-A 55.10 34 NQ 
121740 Dr.R.Manasa OC 60.57 34 NQ 
121026 Dr.T.K.Uma BC-D 64.04 33 NQ 
121039 Dr.K.Kishore Kumar BC-A 64.97 33 NQ 
121229 Dr.C.Sivaprasad SC 56.89 33 NQ 
121355 Dr.K.Chiranjeevi Reddy OC 59.30 33 NQ 
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121560 Dr.CH.Pavithra Poornima OC 59.06 33 NQ 
121614 Dr.P.Sreekanth BC-A 59.46 33 NQ 
121288 Dr.A.Sasikala SC 62.36 32 NQ 
121731 Dr.B.Gidion ST 59.14 32 NQ 
121743 Dr.J.P.Chandra Rao OC 57.83 32 NQ 
121759 Dr.A.Vasu Deva Rao SC 58.48 32 NQ 
121770 Dr.K.Sridevi BC-B 63.06 32 NQ 
121242 Dr.T.Sashi Kumar SC 56.93 31 NQ 
121538 Dr.P.Giri Srujana ST 58.24 31 NQ 
121636 Dr.Y.Divya BC-A 60.61 31 NQ 
121647 Dr.K.Ravikiran SC 56.88 30 NQ 
121708 Dr.P.Moses Ezra Raghavan SC 58.08 30 NQ 
121744 Dr.K.Ravi Babu BC-B  30 NQ 
121774 Dr.A.Nirmal Kumar BC-D 62.58 30 NQ 
121148 Dr.V.Pavan Kumar BC-A 57.34 29 NQ 
121550 Dr.P.Ramanakumari ST 58.08 28 NQ 
121212 Dr.S.Ramakrishna ST 54.81 27 NQ 
121087 Dr.M.Rajendra Kumar ST 56.89 26 NQ 
121656 Dr.N.Rajesh Reddy OC  25 NQ 
121459 Dr.C.Vamsikrishna BC-D 57.87 24 NQ 
121773 Dr.R.Suneetha Sowjanya SC 59.10 20 NQ 

 
 
 
 
                                                                                            Controller of Examinations 
 

  
 


